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Appendix B: Membership List 

Each member of the Board represents a body or group that is part of the partnership. Members are 
expected to share information from the Board with those they represent, and they are also expected 
to bring a range of views from those they represent to the Board. 
 

Name Job Title/Role Email  

Senior Leads 

Jacqui Old Executive Director of Education and 
Children's Services, Lancashire 
County Council 

Jacqueline.old@lancashire.gov.uk 

 

Sarah O'Brien Chief Nursing Officer, Lancashire 
and South Cumbria Integrated Care 
Board 

sarah.obrien19@nhs.net  

Paul Turner  Director of Education, Culture & 
Skills, Education & Children's 
Services 

TBC 

 

Vanessa Wilson 

 

Director Children, Young People and 
Maternity  

Vanessa.wilson6@nhs.net 

 

County Councillors 

CCllr Jayne Rear County Councillor, Legal, 
Governance & Registrars.   

Cabinet Member for Education and 
Skills. 

Jayne.Rear@lancashire.gov.uk 

CCllr Cosima 
Towneley 

County Councillor, Legal, 
Governance & Registrars. 

Cabinet Member for Children and 
Families. 

Cosima.Towneley@lancashire.gov.uk 

 

CCllr Michael 
Green 

 

County Councillor, Legal, 
Governance & Registrars.   

Cabinet Member for Health and 
Wellbeing 

michael.green@lancashire.gov.uk 

SEND Programme Team 

Jenny Ashton Manager of the SEND Partnership  Jennifer.ashton@lancashire.gov.uk 

Lancashire County Council 

Dave Carr  Director of Policy Commissioning 
and Children's Health  

Dave.Carr@lancashire.gov.uk 

Sakthi 
Karunanithi 

Director Public Health and 
Wellbeing, Public Health 

Sakthi.Karunanithi@lancashire.gov.uk 

Kathy Ashworth  Head of Service Early Help kathy.ashworth@lancashire.gov.uk  

Sally Richardson  Head of Service Inclusion Sally.Richardson@lancashire.gov.uk 
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Balwinder Kaur Director of Service Adults 
Community Social Care  

Balwinder.kaur@lancashire.gov.uk   

Neil Willcocks  Service Manager, Learning 
Disabilities, Autism and Mental 
Health 

Neil.Willcocks@lancashire.gov.uk 

Louise Anderson Director of Children's Social Care   Louise.Anderson2@lancashire.gov.uk  

Andrea Duerden MASH Senior manager, Children 
Social Care 

Andrea.Duerden@lancashire.gov.uk  

TBC Designated Social Care Officer  TBC 

Julie Bell  Head of Cultural Services  Julie.Bell@lancashire.gov.uk 

Clare Smith Youth Policy Strategic Lead Clare.Smith@lancashire.gov.uk 

NHS 

Lesley Anderson-
Hadley 

Associate Director SEND and 
Complexities 

Lesley.anderson-hadley@nhs.net 

Dr Maria Hall  Community Pediatrician / 
Neurodevelopmental Paediatric 
group 

Maria.Hall@LTHTR.nhs.uk 

Elaine Croll Designated Clinical Officer Elaine.croll@lscft.nhs.uk 

Clair Martin Designated Clinical Officer clair.martin5@nhs.net 

Helen Keaveny LSCFT SEND Lead / SEND 
Champions Network 

Helen.Keaveny@lscft.nhs.uk 

Schools and Colleges 

Sue Conron Early Years representative head@dukestreet-nur.lancs.sch.uk  

Sarah Barton  Primary Schools representative head@broadoak.lancs.sch.uk 

Andy Smith Secondary Schools representative head@st-aidans.lancs.sch.uk  

Ian Carden Special Schools representative head@ridgewood.lancs.sch.uk  

Marie Haworth Further Education representative MHaworth@Preston.ac.uk 

Vacancy Higher Education representative  

Parent Carer Representatives 

Sam Jones Chair of Lancashire Parent Carer 
Forum 

chair@lancashireparentcarerforum.org.uk 

Gillian Rankin  Parent Carer Representative gillianrankin36@icloud.com 

Emma Bonney Parent Carer Representative stevensone@hotmail.co.uk  

Children and Young People Representatives 

POWAR Young 
Person 
representative  

with a member of staff from The 
Participation Team, Targeted Youth 
Support, CFW 

Via Suliman.hussain@lancashire.gov.uk  
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